H A N G A R

N 4
N | I
W A_
oNY

AVIONICS
Bill To: City of Chino

Aftn:
Ph:
Fx:
Email:
STATEMENT OF WORK
CHINO POLICE BELL 505
Qty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OPTION A

Wescam MX-10 Camera Gimbal: Purchase and Install Wescam MX-10 Multi-Sensor Camera,
including all mounting, cabling, cables, hand confroller manuals and operator training.

a. ADD HD MWIR Imager

b. ADD Spoftter Camera

c. ADD MX-GEO

d. Provision for Connection to SHOTOVER ARS Mapping System

1 MX-10 Camera

SHOTOVER ARS700 Moving Map System: Purchase and install SHOTOVER ARS700 Augmented
Reality Moving Map system.
a. Connected to MX-10 Camera
b. Connected to Macro Blue Monitor
c. Stowable Keyboard
d. All cabling and mounting hardware
Macroblue MBW17 Monitor: Purchase and install a Macroblue MBW17 17" Daylight monitor
at TFO station including all cabling, mounting hardware, repositioning of A/C.
1 MacroBlue Monitor |a. Connected to SHOTOVER Moving Map
b. Connected to stowable keyboard
c. Glare shield
Trakka Beam Search Light: Purchase and install a Trakka TLX Searchlight with IR filter on aft
hardpoint including all mounting, cabling, hand confroller, manuals and operator fraining.
a. Ability to slave to SHOTOVER ARS700

1 |Churchill ARS700

Trakka Searchlight

Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio: Purchase and install a Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio system
including all cabling, mounting hardware, antennas, manuals and configuration. See

1 |TDFM-9300 attached Technisonic Project Sheet #93708 for configuration.
4 Radios, (3) Tri band radios, 800 mhz, UHF, VHF High, VHF Low band Radio for CHP, NVG
Option, Trunking. Encryption
AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel: Purchase and install AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel for

1 |AUDIO SYSTEM both pilot and TFO including all wiring and mounting hardware.

a. Multicast

b. Relav
Network Connectivity: Purchase and Install a multi-Sim card cellular modem providing wifi

access fo aircrew and video downlink capability including Cradlepoint router, cabling and
1 Network external antennas. City to provide activated SIM cards as customer furished equipment.

Connectivity a. Connected to Shotover video out
b. Include on board video recorder with playback
Public Address System: Purchase and install a AEM LS600-200 Dual Bell PA system and
1 PA System control module, flush mounted on copilots side of aircraft, including all cabling and

mounting hardware.

Mission Master Switch: Purchase and install a Mission Master Switch to allow power up and
power down of installed mission equipment

4 |USB Charge Ports  |USB Charging Ports: Purchase and install 2 USB-C and 2 USB-A charging ports

1 Mission Master

. NVG Cockpit Aerodynamix NVG Lighting: Modify cockpit for NVG use pursuant to the Aerodynamix STC.

TOTAL

Page 1 of 1

Date:
Quote #:

TERMS

Aircraft Reg:
Aircraft Type:
Aircraft S/N:

Freight In
Sales Tax 8.75%
Total Price

9/3/24
202409031

Net 30

TBD
Bell 505
TBD

TOTAL

512,498.53

177,000.00

101,575.00

160,625.00

163,204.64

97,565.71

12,175.00

47,937.89

8,750.00
6,000.00

41,541.18

1,328,872.95
Included
116,276.38

S 1,445,149.33



H A N G A R
N/
1 4
— —

2
NS
AVIONICS
Bill To: City of Chino

Aftn:
Ph:
Fx:
Email:
STATEMENT OF WORK
CHINO POLICE BELL 505
Qty PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

OPTION B

Trakka TC300 Gen Il Camera Gimbal: Purchase and Install Trakka TC300 Gen Il Multi-Sensor
Camera, including all mounting, cabling, cables, hand controller manuals and operator
training. Provide for connection to mapping computer

a. ADD Laser Range Finder 12 km

b. Video Auto Tracking

c. Image Blending

d. Drying Kit

Trakka TM-100 Mapping System: Purchase and Install Trakka TM-100 Mapping system fo be
connected to camera gimbal and search light. Including all mounting hardware and
cabling. Provide for video out fo cellular downlink system.

1 Trakka TC300

1 |Trakka TM-100

Macroblue MBW17 Monitor: Purchase and install a Macroblue MBW17 17" Daylight monitor
at TFO station including all cabling, mounting hardware, repositioning of A/C.
1 MacroBlue Monitor |a. Connected to SHOTOVER Moving Map
b. Connected to stowable keyboard
c. Glare shield
Trakka Beam Search Light: Purchase and install a Trakka TLX Searchlight with IR filter on aff
. hardpoint including all mounting, cabling, hand controller, manuals and operator fraining.
Trakka S hlight
raKKa >earciignt 1 Ability fo siave o SHOTOVER ARS700
Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio: Purchase and install a Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio system
including all cabling, mounting hardware, antennas, manuals and configuration. See

1 |TDFM-9300 attached Technisonic Project Sheet #93708 for configuration.
4 Radios, (3) Tri band radios, 800 mhz, UHF, VHF High, VHF Low band Radio for CHP, NVG
Option, Trunking, Encryption
AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel: Purchase and install AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel for
1 |AUDIO SYSTEM both pi.lot and TFO including all wiring and mounting hardware.
a. Mulficast
b. Relay

Network Connectivity: Purchase and Install a multi-Sim card cellular modem providing wifi
access fo aircrew and video downlink capability including Cradlepoint router, cabling and
1 Network external antennas. City to provide activated SIM cards as customer furnished equipment.

Connectivity a. Connected to Shotover video out
b. Include on board video recorder with playback
Public Address System: Purchase and install a AEM LS600-200 Dual Bell PA system and
1 PA System control module, flush mounted on copilots side of aircraft, including all cabling and

mounting hardware.

Mission Master Switch: Purchase and install a Mission Master Switch to allow power up and
power down of installed mission equipment

4 |USB Charge Ports  |USB Charging Ports: Purchase and install 2 USB-C and 2 USB-A charging ports

1 Mission Master
Aerodynamix NVG Lighting: Modify cockpit for NVG use pursuant to the Aerodynamix STC.

1 NVG Cockpit

TOTAL

Page 1 of 1

Date:
Quote #:

TERMS

Aircraft Reg:
Aircraft Type:
Aircraft S/N:

Freight In
Sales Tax 8.75%
Total Price

9/3/24
202409031

Net 30

TBD
Bell 505
TBD

TOTAL

473,657.65

125,750.00

101,575.00

160,625.00

163,204.64

97.565.71

12,175.00

47,937.89

8,750.00
6,000.00

41,541.18

1,238,782.07
Included
108,393.43

S 1,347,175.50



