

Bill To: City of Chino

Attn:

Ph:

Fx: Email:

Date: 9/3/24 20240903-1 Quote #:

TERMS Net 30

Aircraft Reg: TBD Aircraft Type: Aircraft S/N: Bell 505 TBD

STATEMENT OF WORK CHINO POLICE BELL 505

Qty	PART NUMBER	CHINO POLICE BELL 505 DESCRIPTION		TOTAL
Δ.,		OPTION A		
		Wescam MX-10 Camera Gimbal: Purchase and Install Wescam MX-10 Multi-Sensor Camera,		
1	MX-10 Camera	including all mounting, cabling, cables, hand controller manuals and operator training. a. ADD HD MWIR Imager b. ADD Spotter Camera		512,498.53
		c. ADD MX-GEO d. Provision for Connection to SHOTOVER ARS Mapping System		
1	Churchill AR\$700	SHOTOVER ARS700 Moving Map System: Purchase and install SHOTOVER ARS700 Augmented Reality Moving Map system. a. Connected to MX-10 Camera b. Connected to Macro Blue Monitor c. Stowable Keyboard d. All cabling and mounting hardware		177,000.00
1	MacroBlue Monitor	Macroblue MBW17 Monitor: Purchase and install a Macroblue MBW17 17" Daylight monitor at TFO station including all cabling, mounting hardware, repositioning of A/C. a. Connected to SHOTOVER Moving Map b. Connected to stowable keyboard c. Glare shield		101,575.00
1	Trakka Searchlight	Trakka Beam Search Light: Purchase and install a Trakka TLX Searchlight with IR filter on aft hardpoint including all mounting, cabling, hand controller, manuals and operator training. a. Ability to slave to SHOTOVER ARS		160,625.00
1	TDFM-9300	Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio: Purchase and install a Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio system including all cabling, mounting hardware, antennas, manuals and configuration. See attached Technisonic Project Sheet #93708 for configuration. 4 Radios, (3) Tri band radios, 800 mhz, UHF, VHF High, VHF Low band Radio for CHP, NVG Option, Trunking, Encryption		163,204.64
1	AUDIO SYSTEM	AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel: Purchase and install AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel for both pilot and TFO including all wiring and mounting hardware. a. Multicast b. Relay		97,565.71
1	Network Connectivity	Network Connectivity: Purchase and Install a multi-Sim card cellular modem providing wifi access to aircrew and video downlink capability including Cradlepoint router, cabling and external antennas. City to provide activated SIM cards as customer furnished equipment. a. Connected to Shotover video out b. Include on board video recorder with playback		12,175.00
1	PA System	Public Address System: Purchase and install a AEM LS600-200 Dual Bell PA system and control module, flush mounted on copilots side of aircraft, including all cabling and mounting hardware.		47,937.89
1	Mission Master	Mission Master Switch: Purchase and install a Mission Master Switch to allow power up and power down of installed mission equipment		8,750.00
4	USB Charge Ports	USB Charging Ports: Purchase and install 2 USB-C and 2 USB-A charging ports		6,000.00
1	NVG Cockpit	Aerodynamix NVG Lighting: Modify cockpit for NVG use pursuant to the Aerodynamix STC.		41,541.18
		TOTAL		1 200 070 05
		TOTAL	Freight In	1,328,872.95 Included
			Sales Tax 8.75%	116.276.38

 Sales Tax 8.75%
 116,276.38

 Total Price
 \$ 1,445,149.33



Quotation

Date: 9/3/24 **Quote #:** 20240903-1

TERMS Net 30

Aircraft Reg:TBDAircraft Type:Bell 505Aircraft S/N:TBD

Attn:
Ph:
Fx:
Email:

STATEMENT OF WORK CHINO POLICE BELL 505

Qty	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION		TOTAL
		OPTION B		
1	Trakka TC300	Trakka TC300 Gen II Camera Gimbal: Purchase and Install Trakka TC300 Gen II Multi-Sensor Camera, including all mounting, cabling, cables, hand controller manuals and operator training. Provide for connection to mapping computer a. ADD Laser Range Finder 12 km b. Video Auto Tracking c. Image Blending d. Drying Kit		473,657.65
1	Trakka TM-100	Trakka TM-100 Mapping System: Purchase and Install Trakka TM-100 Mapping system to be connected to camera gimbal and search light. Including all mounting hardware and cabling. Provide for video out to cellular downlink system.		125,750.00
1	MacroBlue Monitor	Macroblue MBW17 Monitor: Purchase and install a Macroblue MBW17 17" Daylight monitor at TFO station including all cabling, mounting hardware, repositioning of A/C. a. Connected to SHOTOVER Moving Map b. Connected to stowable keyboard c. Glare shield		101,575.00
1	Trakka Searchlight	Trakka Beam Search Light: Purchase and install a Trakka TLX Searchlight with IR filter on aft hardpoint including all mounting, cabling, hand controller, manuals and operator training. a. Ability to slave to SHOTOVER ARS		160,625.00
1	TDFM-9300	Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio: Purchase and install a Technisonic TDFM 9300 Radio system including all cabling, mounting hardware, antennas, manuals and configuration. See attached Technisonic Project Sheet #93708 for configuration. 4 Radios, (3) Tri band radios, 800 mhz, UHF, VHF High, VHF Low band Radio for CHP, NVG Option, Trunking, Encryption		163,204.64
1	AUDIO SYSTEM	AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel: Purchase and install AEM G13116 Audio Mixer Panel for both pilot and TFO including all wiring and mounting hardware. a. Multicast b. Relay		97,565.71
1	Network Connectivity	Network Connectivity: Purchase and Install a multi-Sim card cellular modem providing wifi access to aircrew and video downlink capability including Cradlepoint router, cabling and external antennas. City to provide activated SIM cards as customer furnished equipment. a. Connected to Shotover video out b. Include on board video recorder with playback		12,175.00
1	PA System	Public Address System: Purchase and install a AEM LS600-200 Dual Bell PA system and control module, flush mounted on copilots side of aircraft, including all cabling and mounting hardware.		47,937.89
1	Mission Master	Mission Master Switch: Purchase and install a Mission Master Switch to allow power up and power down of installed mission equipment		8,750.00
4	USB Charge Ports	USB Charging Ports: Purchase and install 2 USB-C and 2 USB-A charging ports		6,000.00
1	NVG Cockpit	Aerodynamix NVG Lighting: Modify cockpit for NVG use pursuant to the Aerodynamix STC.		41,541.18
_		TOTAL		1,238,782.07
			Freight In	Included

| 1,238,782.07 | Freight In | Included | Sales Tax 8.75% | 108,393.43 | Total Price | \$ 1,347,175.50